

## Borough of Wesleyville

Looking to the future 3421 Buffalo Road, Erie, PA 16510-1813

Phone

(814) 899-9124

Fax

(814) 898-0026

## **Borough of Wesleyville** Erie, Pennsylvania 16510 **Erie County**

## Ordinance Number 2020-003

An Ordinance of the Borough of Wesleyville, Erie County, Pennsylvania amending Chapter 18, Sewers and Sewage Disposal, Part 2, Annual Sewer Rentals or Charges, Section 202, Annual Charge, as amended, establishing various rates.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED, and it is hereby ordained and enacted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Wesleyville, County of Erie, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

§18-202.

Annual Charge.

Residential Users. Remain the same \$394.00 and \$98.50.

Remain the same \$374.30. A1.

Business Users. Remain the same \$99.00. B.

C. Mobile Home Parks. Remain the same \$394.00 and \$98.50.

This ordinance has been approved by Borough Council.

That any ordinance or resolution conflicting with this ordinance be and the same is hereby repealed insofar as the same affects this resolution.

WESLEYVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL

Attested to by:

Borough of Wesleyville **Borough Council** 

Melissa Bigwood **Borough Secretary** 

Guy T. Lombardozzi Council President

-24-2020 Date

Mr. Paul Bills

Wesleyville Mayor

